HCMUD 249 Resident Update regarding City of Houston Main Line Break

See All Posts

Harris County Municipal Utility District 249 (HCMUD 249) residents may have learned that there is a main line break that is affecting the east side of City of Houston. A boil water notice has been suggested for residents of the City of Houston only.

This news post is to let HCMUD 249 residents know this boil water notice and main line break will not affect the District. The District does not receive any service or water from the City of Houston, and the system is working as designed and without issue.

Again, the District will not be affected in any way by the situation in City of Houston.

Let your neighbors know there is no reason to be concerned! Share this post out to social media using the links above. 


© 2018 Harris County MUD 249
Website provided by Touchstone

The content contained in this website is provided by Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 249 for informal informational purposes only. This website and the information contained herein should not be relied upon or used as current information for the purposes of securities disclosure about the district, its financial condition, the bonds of the district, or property in the district. Persons should not rely upon information in this website when considering whether to buy, sell, or hold bonds issued by the district or whether to buy, sell, or hold property within the district. The district files official continuing disclosure information at least annually in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission and the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board. All information contained herein speaks only as of the date indicated. The district assumes no duty to update any information in this website at any time.